IN THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF THE FOURTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
IN AND FOR HOLMES COUNTY, FLORIDA

CRIMINAL DIVISION B
. : PN P
CASENO.: 11011 CF ( @PY
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STATE OF FLORIDA,
Plaintiff,

V.

JOHNNY MACK SKETO CALHOUN,

FILED
JOHN A. TOMASING

APR 23 2018

&  Defendant.
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g TRIAL COURT REPORT DETAILING CURRENT STATUS OF THE RECORD

o ’PREPARATION FOR APPEAL FOLLOWING STATUS CONFERENCE HEARING

g >

8 ® THIS MATTER is before the Court on the Defendant’s Appeal to the Florida Supreme

Court of his Rule 3.851 Motion. Having considered said Motion, court files and records, the
Florida Supreme Court’s Order in Case No. SC18-340 issued March 5, 2018,! the status
conference hearing held April 2, 2018, and being otherwise fully advised, this Court finds as

follows:

~ On April 2, 2018, the trial court held a status conference hearing as to the appellate
record. At the hearing, the Court was made aware that the transcripts from the post conviction
proceedings have been completed and filed with-the trial court. Further, the Clerk of Court,
through a deputy clerk, articulated that the record on appeal will be completed by the deadline of
the Florida Supreme Court. The Court was recently made aware from the deputy clerk of
Holmes County that the appellate record was received by the Florida Supreme Court. The trial
court verified this information upon review of the online docketing statement for Florida

Supreme Court Case No. SC18-340.

l:g\YE_A D ORDERED in chambers, Jackson County, Florida, this / 3/ day of
ey A P
4 / 5 -

HONORABLE CHRISTOPHER N. PATTERSON,
CIRCUIT JUDGE

! Pursuant to the Florida Supreme Court’s Order, the trial court (Judge Patterson) was directed to file with the
Florida Supreme Court, within 20 days from the date of the status conference, a report detailing the current status o

the record preparation.
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I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and exact copy of the foregoing has been provided by
U.S. Mail and/or e-pertd to the following: Florida Supreme Court, 500 S. Duval Street,
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1925; The Honorable Glenn Hess, State Attorney,
(Glenn.hess@sal4.fl.gov); Brandon Young, Assistant State - Attorney,
(Brandon.young@sal4.fl.gov); Lisa Hopkins, Assistant Attorney General,
(lisa.hopkins@myfloridalegal.com; capapp@myfloridalega.com); Alice Copek, Esq., Capital
Collateral Regional Counsel, (Alice.copek@ccre-north.org); Stacy  Biggart, at
(Stacy.Biggart@ccre-north.org); Kathleen Pafford, Esq., Capital Collateral Regional Counsel,
(Kathleen.Pafford@ccre-north.org); Susan Diltz, Court Reporter, (diltzs@jud14.flcourts.org);
Jenny Nichols, Court Reporter, (nicholsj@judi4.flcourts.org); and Vicki McGinnis, Court
Reporter, (mcginnisv@jud14.flcourts.org); The Honorable Kyle Hudson, Holmes County
Clerk of Court, 201 North Oklahoma Street, Bonifay, Florida 32425; Bethany Riley, Holmes
County Deputy Clerk, (briley@holmesclerk.com); and Johnny M. Calhoun, DOC# Q26629,
Flori&a State Prison, 7819 N.W. 228" Street, Raiford, Florida 32026, this igﬁday of

pril 2018. -
L O

Amanda Williams, Judicial Assistant

Page 2 of 2
Notice of Status Conference Hearing :
State v. Johnny Calhoun/ Holmes Co. 11-11 CF/ SC18-340



